in labour has not been shown to be satisfactory especially in low resource settings. 

Objectives: To assess the use of pharmacological method of pain management in labour among 

parturients at a tertiary Centre in Port Harcourt, South-South Nigeria. 

Methodology: Three hundred and ninety-three (393) women who had spontaneous vaginal delivery at 

the Rivers State University Teaching Hospital were recruited consecutively in a descriptive cross-

sectional study. The women who gave consent for the study were recruited within 24 hours of delivery.

[...]

hypertension, puerperal psychosis and others, therefore 

maternal request is sufficient justification for its 

administration [10]. 

This study was to assess the utilization of pharmacological 

methods of labour analgesia at the tertiary center in 

Southern Nigeria. 

Methodology 

Three hundred and ninety-three (393) within 24 hours of 

spontaneous vaginal delivery were recruited consecutively 

into a cross-sectional study conducted at the obstetric of the 

Rivers State University Teaching Hospital between January 

2021 and December 2022. Only those who met the